
MPS CAR CARE AND SERVICES PRIVATE IMITED 

 

Updated list of creditors as on 15/11/2023 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of the Creditor Category Amount 

claimed 

(INR) 

Claim 

admitted 

(INR) 

Claim 

Rejected 

(INR) 

Claim 

under 

verification 

(INR) 

Voting 

% 

1. Employees’ Provident 

Fund Organisation, 

Pune 

Govt Dues 1,02,400 1,02,400 - - 0.55% 

2. Employees’ State 

Insurance Corporation, 

Sub Regional Office, 

Pune 

Govt Dues 37,50,988 34,83,602 2,67,386 - 18.70% 

3. Deputy Commissioner 

of State Tax (PUN-

VAT-E-

811/BHOSARI_506), 

Pune 

Govt Dues 1,73,53,992 - - 1,73,53,992 0% 

4. Asst. Commissioner of 

State Tax, 

BHOSARI_607, Pune 

Govt Dues 32,12,098 - - 32,12,098 0% 

5. 3M India Limited OC 1,50,43,974 1,50,43,974 - - 80.75% 

 TOTAL  3,94,63,452 1,86,29,976 2,67,386 2,05,66,090 100% 

 

 

 

 

 

Sandeep D. Maheshwari 

Resolution Professional 

MPS Car Care & Services Private Limited 

IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00640/2017-2018/11093 

AFA valid up to 12.12.2023 


